Short-term loans and advances 16.26 0.16
Other Non-current financial assets - -
Trade and other receivables 7.02 -

23.28 0.16
Financial	liabilities
Long term borrowings - -
Short term borrowings 0.03 -
Trade and other payables 18.09 5.24
Other Current financial liabilities - -

18.12 5.24
Net Exposure 5.16 (5.08)

As at
March 31, 2021

As at
March 31, 2021

USD in Lakhs EUR in Lakhs

Financial assets
Long-term loans and advances - -
Short-term loans and advances - -
Other Non-current financial assets - -
Trade and other receivables 0.01 -

0.01 -
Financial	liabilities
Long term borrowings - -
Short term borrowings - -
Trade and other payables - -
Other Current financial liabilities - -

- -
Net Exposure 0.01 -

The following significant exchange rates have been applied.

Year-end spot rate

March	31,	2022 March 31, 2021

USD / INR  75.52  73.23
EUR / INR  83.93  85.88

Note	34	-	Financial	instruments	–	Financial	risk	management	(Contd.)

	 Sensitivity	analysis
  The Sensitivity of profit or loss to changes in the exchange rates arises mainly from foreign currency denominated financial

instruments

` in Lakhs

Effect in INR
Profit	or	(loss)

Strengthening Weakening

March	31,	2022
USD 5% movement (19.48) 19.48
EUR 5% movement 21.32 (21.32)

1.83 (1.83)

` in Lakhs

Effect in INR
Profit or (loss)

Strengthening Weakening

March	31,	2021
USD 5% movement (0.04) 0.04
EUR 5% movement - -

(0.04) 0.04

In management’s opinion, the sensitivity analysis is unrepresentative of the inherent foreign exchange risk because the  exposure
at the end of the reporting year does not reflect the exposure during the year.

(c)(ii)	Market	Risk-	Interest	rate
 The Exposure of the Company borrowing to interest rate changes at the end of the reporting year are as follow

` in Lakhs

As at
March	31,	2022

As at
March 31, 2021

Variable Rate Borrowing  7,435.56 -

The sensitivity analyses below have been determined based on the exposure to interest rates for non-derivative instruments
at the end of the reporting period. For floating rate liabilities, the analysis is prepared assuming the amount of the liability